## IN THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOMES FOR GOOD HOUSING AGENCY, OF LANE COUNTY OREGON

ORDER 24-30-10-01H	In the Matter of Appointing the Members of
	the Homes for Good Foundation Board of
	Directors.

WHEREAS, according to the Homes for Good Foundation bylaws, the Homes for Good Housing Agency Board of Commissioners must appoint Members of the Homes for Good Foundation Board of Directors; and

WHEREAS, according to the Homes for Good Foundation bylaws, the Board of Directors will consist of no fewer than three and no more than fifteen members, and

WHEREAS, Quinne Hauth has expressed interest in joining the Homes for Good Foundation Board in accordance with the University of Oregon's Scholars on Board Program, and

WHEREAS, the appointment was discussed at the September  $11^{\text{th}}$  2024 Homes for Good Foundation Board Meeting, and

WHEREAS, the Homes for Good Housing Agency Board appoints Quinne Hauth to serve a two-year term.

## NOW IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT:

Quinne Hauth is appointed to the Homes for Good Foundation Board of Directors to serve a two-year term.

DATED this 30th day of October	2024
Michelle 7 ton (Oct 30, 2024 21:36 PDT)	_
Chair, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners	
AP	_
Secretary, Homes for Good Board of Commissioners	